
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 23 November 2010 No. 4615

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 23 November 2010 No. 4615

TENDER NO: A18/2-12/2011
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE AND SuPPORT SER-

vICES fOR HyDROMETRIC DATA 
ACquISITION EquIPMENT AND 
HyDROlOGICAl MONITORING IN-
STAllATIONS fOR THE PERIOD 01 
JANuARy 2011 TO 31 DECEMBER 2011 
- MINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/2-10/2010
DESCRIPTION: PARKING SHADES fOR THE NAMIBIA 

INSTITuTE Of PuBlIC ADMINISTRA-
TION AND MANAGEMENT (NIPAM) - 
OffICE Of THE PRIME MINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/13-44/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE ANNuAl REPORT 

fOR 2008/2009 fINANCIAl yEAR 
MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/15-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of vA-

RIOuS TyPES Of vEHIClES (fIRE 
fIGHTING EquIPMENT) - MINISTRy 
Of REGIONAl AND lOCAl GOvERN-
MENT, HOuSING AND RuRAl DEvE-
lOPMENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/2-8/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy SERvICE TO REvIEW 

THE POlICy fOR THE PERfORMANCE 
Of REMuNERATIvE WORK OuTSIDE 
EMPlOyMENT IN THE PuBlIC SER-
vICE Of NAMIBIA - OffICE Of THE 
PRIME MINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010
NB: TENDERERS ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT TWO 
PROPOSALS IN TWO SEPARATE ENVELOPES, TECHNICAL 
PROPOSAL AND FINANCIAL PROPOSAL.

TENDER NO:  f1/2-9/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of TWO (2) PHOTOCOPy MA- 

CHINES OvER A PERIOD Of THIR- 
Ty SIx (36) MONTHS fOR THE 
NAMIBIAN INSTITuTE Of PuBlIC 
ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGE-
MENT (NIPAM) - OffICE Of THE 
PRIME MINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/4-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COMPuTERS AND AC-

CESSORIES, DIGITAl vIDEO EDITING 
SuITES, SOfTWARE, MulTI-fuNCTION 
COlOuR lAzER JET PRINTERS, DvD 
RECORDER/PlAyER, MulTI-MEDIA 
PROJECTORS AND PROJECTION 
SCREENS fOR MulTI-PuRPOSE COM-

MuNITy CENTRES IN THE KHOMAS 
REGION - MINISTRy Of INfORMATION 
AND COMMuNICATION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/4-4/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of vIDEO PRODuCTION 

EquIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES 
AND DIGITAl CAMERAS fOR MulTI- 
PuRPOSE COMMuNITy CENTRES IN 
THE KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRy 
Of INfORMATION AND COMMuNICA-
TION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/4-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of PuBlIC ADDRESS SyS-

TEM (PA SySTEM) fOR MulTI-
PuRPOSE COMMuNITy CENTRES IN 
THE KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRy 
Of INfORMATION AND COMMuNICA-
TION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/4-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of MOBIlE vIDEO STuDIO 

AND ACCESSORIES fOR MulTI-PuR- 
POSE COMMuNITy CENTRES IN THE 
KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRy Of 
INfORMATION AND COMMuNICA-
TION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-44/2010
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRuCTION Of NEW REGIONAl 

OffICES AT REHOBOTH IN THE HAR-
DAP REGION - MINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-45/2010
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRuCTION Of THE PROPOSED 

NEW DESIGN OffICE IN WINDHOEK 
IN THE KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010
NB: SME’S ONLY!!!

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-46/2010
DESCRIPTION: REPlACEMENT Of lIfTS AT MINIS- 

TRy Of fOREIGN AffAIRS BuIlDING 
14C WINDHOEK KHOMAS REGION 
- MINISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/18/2-16/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of BOREHOlE 

PuMPING INSTAllATIONS, PIPElINES 
AND WATER POINTS fOR THE EISEB 



No. 4615 Government Gazette 23 November 2010 3

WATER SuPPly SCHEME - MINISTRy 
Of, AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010
NB: COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
FRIDAY, 19 NOVEMBER 2010, 10H00. TENDERERS ARE 
ADVISED TO ARRIVE A T OTJIKOTO THE DAY BEFORE TO 
MEET THE ENGINEER FOR DIRECTIONS!!!

TENDER NO: f1/18/2-17/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of RuRAl fEEDER-

lINES AND WATER POINTS fOR 
THE ONAMBuTu WATER SuPPly 
SCHEME PHASE 6 - MINISTRy Of 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND fORES-
TRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 NOvEMBER 

2010
NB: COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 16 NOVEMBER 2010, 10H00 AT THE WATER SUPPLY 
SANITATION COORDINATION OFFICES IN EENHANA!!!

TENDER NO:  A5-11/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of CASKETS AND PROvIDE 

fuNERAl SERvICES fOR A PERIOD Of 
01 JANuARy 2011 TO 31 DECEMBER 
2012- MINISTRy Of DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A5-21/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of fuRNI-

TuRE AND OffICE EquIPMENT fOR 
A PERIOD Of 01 JANuARy 2011 TO 
31 DECEMBER 2012 - MINISTRy Of 
DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A23-25/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of DIS-

CHARGE ClOTHES fOR PRISONERS 
TO THE (NAMIBIAN CORRECTIONAl 
SERvICE) fOR A PERIOD Of 01 JAN-
uARy 2011 TO 31 DECEMBER 2012 - 
MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A23-63/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of lEATHER 

MATERIAl AND RElATED ITEMS fOR 
PRISONERS SHOE MAKING PROJECT 
TO THE (NAMIBIAN CORRECTIONAl 
SERvICE) WINDHOEK CENTRAl 
PRISON fOR A PERIOD Of 01 JANuARy 
2011 TO 31 DECEMBER 2012 - MINISTRy 
Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/5-10/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of HOSPITAl 

BEDS, EquIPMENT AND WARD fuR-
NITuRE - MINISTRy Of DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/9-29/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of REGISTER: RECEIvING 

AND ISSuING Of fOODSTuffS fOR 
THE DIRECTORATE PROGRAMMES 
AND quAlITy ASSuRANCE - 
MINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:  23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/18/1-8/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of NINE (9) DIGITAl PHOTO-

COPy MACHINES OvER A PERIOD Of 
THIRTy SIx (36) MONTHS fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE Of WATER SuPPly 
AND SANITATION COORDINATION 
- MINISTRy AGRICulTuRE. WATER 
AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:  23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/7-28/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of MEDIuM vOlT-

AGE NETWORKS AND NETWORK 
REHABIlITATION, KuNENE REGION 
fOR THE 2010/2011 fINANCIAl yEAR 
- MINISTRy MINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 23 NOvEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A20- 2/2010
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SECuRITy SERvICES 

fOR THE PERIOD Of 1 NOvEMBER 
2010 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2013 - MINIS-
TRy Of GENDER EquAlITy AND 
CHIlD WElfARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/22-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE ANNuAl REPORT 

2008/2009 - NATIONAl PlANNING 
COMMISSION

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-31/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of fOuR 

HuNDRED 350-GRAM METEOROlO-
GICAl BAllOONS TO THE METEORO-
lOGICAl SERvICE IN WINDHOEK 
- MINISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-30/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of NEW REGIONAl 

OffICE AT EENHANA IN OHANG-
WENA REGION fOR THE MINISTRy 
Of lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElfARE 
- MINISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/18/2-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION AND REHABIlITA-

TION Of EARTH ExCAvATION/EM-



4 Government Gazette 23 November 2010 No. 4615

BANKMENT DAMS IN ERONGO, Ku-
NENE AND OTJOzONDJuPA REGION 
- MINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/2-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of ANNuAl REPORT 

2009/2010 fOR THE OffICE Of THE 
PRIME MINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-3612010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING Of ONE (1) 
AuTOClAvE fOR ENGElA HOSPITAl 
MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/22-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: ACquISITION Of SATEllITE IMAGE- 

Ry AND DIGITAl AERIAl PHOTO-
GRAPHy AND ORTHOPHOTOS fOR  
PORTIONS Of NAMIBIA NATIONAl 
PlANNING COMMISSION SECRETA-
RIAT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A6-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SERvICES TO GO-

vERNMENT TO EffECT CASH PAy-
MENT Of BASIC STATE GRANTS, Al-
lOWANCES TO BENEfICIARIES fOR 
THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2010 TO 
30 NOvEMBER 2015 - MINISTRy Of 
lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElfARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$500-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A13-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of lINEN 

TO THE MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES fOR THE PERIOD 1 
OCTOBER 2010 TO 31 MARCH 2012.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$100-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/22-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of THREE (3) lAPTOPS 

AND RElATED SOfTWARE - NATIO-
NAl PlANNING COMMISSION SECRE-
TARIAT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/15-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of THE TRADITIO-

NAl AuTHORITy OffICE BuIlDING 
IN WINDHOEK - MINISTRy Of REGIO-
NAl lOCAl GOvERNMENT AND 
HOuSING.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/2-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of ANNuAl REPORT 2009/-

2010 fOR THE OffICE Of THE PRIME 
MINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-36/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING Of ONE (1) 
AuTOClAvE fOR ENGElA HOSPITAl 
MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/22-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: ACquISITION Of SATEllITE IMAGE- 

Ry AND DIGITAl AERIAl PHOTO-
GRAPHy AND ORTHOPHOTOS fOR 
PORTIONS Of NAMIBIA - NATIO-NAl 
PlANNING COMMISSION SECRETA-
RIAT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A6-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SERvICES TO GO-

vERNMENT TO EffECT CASH PAy-
MENT Of BASIC STATE GRANTS. 
AllOWANCES TO BENEfICIARIES 
fOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2010 
TO 30 NOvEMBER 2015 - MINISTRy Of 
lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElfARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$500-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A13-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of lINEN 

TO THE MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES fOR THE PERIOD 1 
OCTOBER 2010 TO 31 MARCH 2012.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$100-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/22-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of THREE (3) lAPTOPS 

AND RElATED SOfTWARE - NATIO-
NAl PlANNING COMMISSION SECRE-
TARIAT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/15-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of THE TRADITIO-

NAl AuTHORITy OffICE BuIlDING 
IN WINDHOEK - MINISTRy Of REGIO-
NAl lOCAl GOvERNMENT AND 
HOuSING.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:21 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A20 - 2 /2010
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SECuRITy SERvICES 

fOR THE PERIOD Of 1 NOvEMBER 
2010 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2013 - MINIS-
TRy Of GENDER EquAlITy AND 
CHIlD WElfARE.



No. 4615 Government Gazette 23 November 2010 5

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/22-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE ANNuAl REPORT 

2008/2009 - NATIONAl PlANNING 
COMMISSION

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-31/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of fOuR 

HuNDRED 350-GRAM METEOROlO-
GICAl BAllOONS TO THE METEORO-
lOGICAl SERvICE IN WINDHOEK 
- MINISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-30/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of NEW REGIO-

NAl OffICE AT EENHANA IN OHAN-
GWENA REGION fOR THE MINISTRy 
Of lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElfARE 
- MINISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/18/2-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION AND REHABIlITA-

TION Of EARTH ExCAvATION/EM-
BANKMENT DAMS IN ERONGO, Ku-
NENE AND OTJOzONDJuPA REGION 
- MINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:28 SEPTEMBER 

2010

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


